Schedule "D" Cultural Centre Programs & Facilities

SERVICE	FEE
Facility Rentals	
Centre Grounds	\$200.00 per day
Common Room Hourly	\$35.00
Common Room 1/2 day	\$50.00
Common Room – Full Day	\$100.00
Use of Grounds for Photos	\$25.00
Note: Rental Fees are based on use during regular open hours of 10am	
– 4pm. An additional fee of \$25.00 per hour applies to use after 4:00	
p.m.	
Individuals Visiting the	
Minden Hills Cultural Centre	General Admission by donation
Facilities:	
MHCCF Members:	No charge
Winder Members.	No charge
School Group:	
1/2 day (2-hour program)	\$5.00 per student (\$100 minimum) HST
	exempt
Full day (4-hour program)	\$8.00 per student (\$200 minimum) HST
	exempt
Bus Group with Guided Tour	<u>\$3.54 <u>\$5.00</u> per person <mark>plus HST</mark></u>
(90 minutes)	
Image Reproduction Fees	\$10.00 per image - black and white
Photocopy Fees	\$50.00 minimum charge for mailed
	photocopies.
Speakers Fee	\$40 maximum of one hour + mileage at the
	current township rate.
Cultural Centre school break	\$20 per participant per day, HST exempt
1/2 day programs - children	
Drop-in daily programs	Admission by donation
Admission to	Admission by donation
presentations/art talks	